THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-5c}
Urgent 🔄 Routine 🔳	AGENDA DATE July 13, 2010
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT:	
Approval to Consolidate the City of Modesto's General Munic Election to be Held on Tuesday, November 2, 2010	ipal Election with the Gubernatorial General
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Approve the consolidation of the City of Modesto's General N General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 2, 2010.	Aunicipal Election with the Gubernatorial
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	rd Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2010-449
On motion of Supervisor Monteith , Seconder and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and C Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION: Other:	hairman Grover

Henaro nestine

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



Office of the City Clerk 1010 Tenth Street Suite 6600 P.O. Box 642 Modesto, CA 95353 209/577-5396 209/571-5152 Fax

Hearing and Speech Impaired Only TDD 209/526-9211 July 8, 2010

HAND DELIVERED Ms. Christine Ferraro-Tallman Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board $1010 - 10^{\text{th}}$ Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95353

Dear Christine:

This letter is to request that pursuant to the Agreement dated January 24, 1967 between the County Board of Supervisors and the City of Modesto, which authorizes the County Clerk to furnish election services to the City of Modesto, that Stanislaus County conduct the Municipal Election on November 2, 2010 for the City of Modesto Ballot Measures.

If you have any questions, please let me know. We look forward to working with you and the Stanislaus County Elections Office.

Very truly yours,

NIE LOPEZ

City Clerk

sl

cc: Lee Lundrigan, Stanislaus County Elections

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2010 JUL - 8 P 2:08